Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/17/2019-PPC

Dated: 05 09 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 3/2 /2019-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed to cancel the transfer of Ms Ritu Rajput, ADP, AIR Directorate to Marketing Division at Prasar Bharati Secretariat ordered vide this Secretariat Office Order NO. 288/2019-PPC dated 14.08.2019.

(Alok Kumår Sharma) Deputy Director (PBRB/Pers) Tel : 011-23118410

То

- 1. Concerned Officers
- 2. DG:AIR / DG:DDn
- 3. E-in-C, AIR & DDn / ADG(Admn), DG:AIR /ADG(B&A) PB Sectt
- 4. DDG(E)(EPM Division, DG:AIR / Staff officer to CEO
- 5. ADG(Marketing), PB Sectt[Sh Ashok Gupta]/PS to M(F)
- 6. Director(T), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
- 7. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- 8. Office Orders Folder.